
#  Emporia St.  -vs- #  Southern Ark. 
02/01/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Rhodes, Kassie (1)
Loss: Wilson, Chloe (1)
Save: Morris, Addie (1)
HBP: Rhodes, Kassie
PB: None
 
Start: 12:43 PM   Time:    Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Emporia St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 1
Southern Ark. 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 0

Emporia St. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wagner, Sydney ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Burkhardt, Taryn cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Flewelling, Brooke 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Brewer, Avery 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Wehunt, Karli 2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 5
Smith, Brynley dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ramos, Leslie c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Moore, Mallory PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Perine, Kinsey rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bartlett, Elina lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wilson, Chloe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Butterbaugh, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 7 1 3 6 10

2B: Wehunt, Karli (1)
HR: Flewelling, Brooke (1)
SH: Ramos, Leslie (1)
SB: Flewelling, Brooke (1); Burkhardt, Taryn (2)
HBP: Smith, Brynley (1)
E: Butterbaugh, Hannah (1)

Southern Ark. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Gilbert, Leigha PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dillon, Regan dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Leal, Maddie cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Rubio, America ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Adams, Kelsi rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luetticke, Sophia lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Reed, Brooklyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Endris, Paris 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Briana PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bouthillier, Jenny c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Owens, Payton 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Perry, AvaMarie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rhodes, Kassie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Morris, Addie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 8 2 0 1 6

2B: Bouthillier, Jenny (1); Dillon, Regan (1); Leal, Maddie (1);
Luetticke, Sophia (1)
SB: Jones, Briana (1); Gilbert, Leigha (1); Luetticke, Sophia (1)

Emporia St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilson, Chloe (L, 1) 4.0 6 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 6 5 55
Butterbaugh, Hannah 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 2 36
Totals 8 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 26 26 9 7 91

Southern Ark. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rhodes, Kassie (W, 1) 6.0 6 0 0 3 4 0 0 1 0 23 28 4 9 94
Morris, Addie (S, 1) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16
Totals 7 1 1 3 6 0 0 1 0 27 32 4 10 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Emporia St. - Top of 1st ESU SAU
Wagner,Sydney grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Burkhardt,Taryn walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Burkhardt,Taryn stole second base. 0 0
Flewelling,Brooke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 KBFB); Burkhardt,Taryn advanced to third base on
the throw. 0 0
Brewer,Avery struck out (1-3 FKBS). 0 0

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 1st ESU SAU
Dillon,Regan flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Leal,Maddie doubled to left center (2-0 BB). 0 0
Rubio,America singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Leal,Maddie scored from second base; Rubio,America
advanced to second base on the throw. 0 1
Adams,Kelsi flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-2 KBK); Rubio,America advanced to third base. 0 1
Luetticke,Sophia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1

Emporia St. - Top of 2nd ESU SAU
Wehunt,Karli doubled down the left field line (1-0 B). 0 1
Smith,Brynley struck out (3-3 BBBKKFK). 0 1
Ramos,Leslie flied out to left center putout by lf (3-1 KBBB). 0 1
Perine,Kinsey popped up to second base (0-0). 0 1

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 2nd ESU SAU
Endris,Paris flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Bouthillier,Jenny grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Owens,Payton grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 BFF). 0 1

Emporia St. - Top of 3rd ESU SAU
Bartlett,Elina singled in the infield (1-1 KB). 0 1
Wagner,Sydney reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 F); Bartlett,Elina out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 1
Burkhardt,Taryn singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F); Wagner,Sydney advanced to second
base. 0 1
Flewelling,Brooke grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Wagner,Sydney advanced to third base;
Burkhardt,Taryn advanced to second base. 0 1
Brewer,Avery walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 0 1
Wehunt,Karli grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-2 KKF). 0 1

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 3rd ESU SAU
Perry,AvaMarie fouled out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 1
Dillon,Regan ground-rule doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 1
Leal,Maddie singled to center field (1-0 B); Dillon,Regan advanced to third base; Leal,Maddie out at second
base, cf to 2b. 0 1
Rubio,America flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 1

Emporia St. - Top of 4th ESU SAU
Smith,Brynley walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 1
Ramos,Leslie sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Smith,Brynley advanced to second base. 0 1
Perine,Kinsey reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (0-0); Smith,Brynley out at third base, 2b to 3b;
Perine,Kinsey advanced to second base on the throw. 0 1
Bartlett,Elina grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 1



Southern Ark. - Bottom of 4th ESU SAU
Adams,Kelsi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 0 1
Luetticke,Sophia singled in the infield (0-1 F). 0 1
Endris,Paris flied out to lf (2-2 KBBFF). 0 1
Luetticke,Sophia stole second base. 0 1
Bouthillier,Jenny doubled down the left field line, RBI (2-0 BB); Luetticke,Sophia scored from second base. 0 2
SAU substitution: Jones,Briana pinch running for Bouthillier,Jenny. 0 2
Jones,Briana stole third base. 0 2
Owens,Payton grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Emporia St. - Top of 5th ESU SAU
SAU substitution: Bouthillier,Jenny replaces Jones,Briana at c, batting 7th. 0 2
Wagner,Sydney grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 2
Burkhardt,Taryn singled to short (0-2 FSF). 0 2
Burkhardt,Taryn stole second base. 0 2
Flewelling,Brooke singled to shallow left field (1-2 SSB); Burkhardt,Taryn advanced to third base. 0 2
Flewelling,Brooke stole second base. 0 2
Brewer,Avery popped up to second base (2-2 BFKB). 0 2
Wehunt,Karli struck out swinging, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (3-2 BFFBBS). 0 2

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 5th ESU SAU
ESU pitching change: Butterbaugh,Hannah replaces Wilson,Chloe. 0 2
Perry,AvaMarie reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Butterbaugh,Hannah (E1) (2-2 KBSFFB). 0 2
Dillon,Regan reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 SS); Perry,AvaMarie out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 0 2
SAU substitution: Gilbert,Leigha pinch running for Dillon,Regan. 0 2
Gilbert,Leigha stole second base. 0 2
Leal,Maddie struck out (1-3 BKKS). 0 2
Rubio,America lined out to third base (1-0 B). 0 2

Emporia St. - Top of 6th ESU SAU
SAU substitution: Dillon,Regan replaces Gilbert,Leigha at dh, batting 1st. 0 2
Smith,Brynley hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Ramos,Leslie flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 2
ESU substitution: Moore,Mallory pinch hitting for Perine,Kinsey. 0 2
Moore,Mallory singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK); Smith,Brynley advanced to second
base. 0 2
Bartlett,Elina reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Smith,Brynley out at third base, 3b
unassisted; Moore,Mallory advanced to second base. 0 2
Wagner,Sydney struck out (1-3 KBFS). 0 2

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 6th ESU SAU
ESU substitution: Perine,Kinsey replaces Moore,Mallory at rf, batting 8th. 0 2
Adams,Kelsi flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 BSKB). 0 2
Luetticke,Sophia doubled to left center (1-2 BKF). 0 2
Endris,Paris singled to third base (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Bouthillier,Jenny reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Luetticke,Sophia out at third base, ss to
3b; Endris,Paris advanced to second base. 0 2
SAU substitution: Reed,Brooklyn pinch running for Endris,Paris. 0 2
Owens,Payton flied out to rf (3-2 BBFKB). 0 2

Emporia St. - Top of 7th ESU SAU
SAU substitution: Endris,Paris replaces Reed,Brooklyn at 1b, batting 6th. 0 2
SAU pitching change: Morris,Addie replaces Rhodes,Kassie. 0 2
Burkhardt,Taryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 0 2
Flewelling,Brooke homered to deep left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 2
Brewer,Avery struck out (3-3 BBKBKS). 1 2



Wehunt,Karli struck out (1-3 SBSFS). 1 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Ark. - Bottom of 7th ESU SAU


